OP \$315.00 5377

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM470635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pasternack Enterprises, Inc.		04/15/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infinite Electronics International, Inc.	
Street Address:	17802 Fitch	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5377257	RF INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	4629237	RF-OPEDIA	
Registration Number:	3867976	PASTERNACK	
Registration Number:	3316975	PASTERNACK	
Registration Number:	3316771	PE	
Registration Number:	3316756	PE	
Registration Number:	3316802	PE	
Registration Number:	2377077	PASTERNACK ENTERPRISES	
Registration Number:	3316874	WWW.PASTERNACK.COM	
Serial Number:	87507838	PASTERNACK	
Serial Number:	87507834	PE PASTERNACK THE ENGINEER'S RF SOURCE	
Serial Number:	87507827	PE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310.393.2532

Email: pto@hodgsonlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl L Hodgson
Address Line 1: 401 Wilshire Blvd.

TRADEMARK_

900447532 REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0473

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	12th Floor Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Infinite Electronics		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L Hodgson		
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl L Hodgson/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2018		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Notice of name change - Pasternack#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0474

Notice of Name Change

Pasternack Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Pasternack") is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations identified on attached Exhibit A ("the Trademarks").

Pasternack has changed its name to Infinite Electronics International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 17802 Fitch, Irvine CA 92614.

Dated: April 15, 2018.

RECORDED: 04/19/2018

By: John Farley

Vice-President of Marketing

TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0475